CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE

Western Sanitary Sewer Interceptor — Division V

Final Contract Change Order No. 3

This Change Order No. 3 provides for modifications to the City of West Lafayette Contract with
Atlas Excavating, Inc. This final change order will result in a net change, -$70,898.00, of the
Contract Price as summarized below:

ltem No. 1:  Adjustment of unit price contract items based upon the final installed quantities.
CONTRACT BID FINAL FINAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY BID AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT

Mobilization and

1 Demobilization LS 1 $101,000.00 1 $101,000.00

2 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 $50,000.00 1 $50,000.00

3 Demolish Property No. 1 LS 1 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

4 Demolish Property No. 2 LS 1 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00
Demolish Sanitary and

5 Storm Sewers LS 1 $25,000.00 1 $25,000.00
Demolish Windsor Drive

6 Lift Station LS 1 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00
Demolish Blackbird Pond

7 Lift Station LS 1 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

8 gen?o"Sh Camelback Lit | | o 1 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

tation

6-inch PVC (SDR 26)

9 Sanitary Sewer Laterals LF 330 $57,750.00 0 $0.00

10 8-inch PVC (SDR 26) LF | 90 $17,100.00 | 182 $34,580.00
Sanitary Sewer

11 8-inch PVC (SDR 35) LF | 155 $28,675.00 | 28 $5,180.00
Sanitary Sewer

12 12-inch PVC (SDR 26) LF | 1070 |  $267,50000| 1,017 | $254,250.00
Sanitary Sewer

13 15-inch PVC (SDR 35) LF | 265 $51,675.00 | 253 $49,335.00
Sanitary Sewer
18-inch PVC (SDR 26)

14 Sanitary Sewer LF 975 $195,000.00 987 $197,400.00

15 24-inch PVC (SDR 26) LF | 1,060 | $318,000.00| 1,060 | $318,000.00
Sanitary Sewer
12-inch PVC Sanitary

16 Sewer Crossing U.S. 231 LF 112 $50,400.00 112 $50,400.00
24-inch PVC Sanitary

17 Sewer Crossing U.S. 231 LF 106 $79,500.00 110 $82,500.00

18 12-inch PVC (SDR 21) LF | 100 $10,000.00 | 100 $10,000.00

Sanitary Force Main




12-inch RCP (Class Ill)

19 Storm Sewer LF 185 $11,100.00 122 $7,320.00
15-inch RCP (Class )
20 Storm Sewer LF 505 $50,500.00 568 $56,800.00
21 48-inch Sanitary Manhole EA 17 $136,000.00 17 $136,000.00
22 48-inch Sanitary Drop EA 3 $45,000.00 | 3 $45,000.00
Manhole
23 48-inch Sanitary Special | g5 1 $10,000.00 | 1 $10,000.00
Manhole
24 80-inch Sanitary Manhole | EA 2 $32,000.00 2 $32,000.00
25 60-inch Sanitary Drop EA | 3 $54,00000 | 3 $54,000.00
Manhole
26 60-inch Sanitary Special | g, 1 $11,00000 | 1 $11,000.00
Manhole
27 72-inch Sanitary Manhole | EA 1 $12,000.00 1 $12,000.00
120-inch Sanitary Special
28 Manhole EA 1 $80,000.00 1 $80,000.00
29 Vortex Insert LS 1 $32,000.00 1 $32,000.00
30 48-inch Storm Manhole EA 5 $12,000.00 5 $12,000.00
31 48-inch Storm Special EA | 3 $7,50000 | 3 $7,500.00
Manhole
32 Storm Inlets EA 4 $7,000.00 4 $7,000.00
33 12" Cured-in-Place Pipe LF 200 $16,000.00 0 $0.00
34 Water Main Adjustment EA 2 $5,000.00 0 $0.00
35 Gas Main adjustment EA 2 $5,000.00 0 $0.00
36 Curb and Gutter LF 2,300 $64,400.00 | 2,077 $58,156.00
37 Pavement Restoration SY 3,600 $55,800.00 | 3,600 $55,800.00
38 édd'“o”.a' Earth cy | 100 $1,700.00 | 0 $0.00
xcavation
39 Additional Select Fil cy | 100 $3,000.00 | 0 $0.00
Material
40 Work Allowance LS 1 $50,000.00 0.659 $32,031.00
CONO. 1 6" Laterals Deletion LF -330 -$57,750.00 0 $0.00
CONO. 1 6" Lateral Addition LF 1,100 $176,000.00 { 1,080 $172,800.00
CONO. 1 HMA Paving LS 1 $33,491.00 1 $33,491.00
TOTAL $2,179,341.00 | TOTAL | $2,108,443.00




There will be no change to the Contract Time resulting from this change order.

Change Order Summary

Contract Price $2,027,600.00
Change Order No. 1 + $151,741.00
Change Order No. 2 + $0.00
Change Order No. 3 - $70,898.00
Final Total Contract Price $2,108,443.00
Substantial Completion February 8, 2012

Final Completion May 1, 2012




Prepared By: Accepted By:

Joe Teusch, Project Manager Steve Rich, Project Manager
Greeley and Hansen Atlas Excavating, Inc.
y o p
Moo P/l 512912012 7 M
Sighature Date Sigiature Date
;/‘//l
Recommended By: Authorized By:
David S. Henderson, Utility Director John R. Dennis, Mayor

City of West Lafayette City of West Lafayette

@A.( }M /2/ / TS/éO/ 2_

Signature Date Signature Date
Authorized By: Authorized By:

Bradley W. Marley, Member Sana G. Booker, Member

Board of Public Works & Safety Board of Public Works & Safety
Signature Date Signature Date
Authorized By: Authorized By:

Elizabeth M. Stull, Member Jonathan C. Speaker, Member
Board of Public Works & Safety Board of Public Works & Safety
Signature Date Signature Date

Attest:
Judith C. Rhodes, IAMC/CMC/CPFA
City of West Lafayette Clerk-Treasurer

Signature Date



